

U.S. Offshore Championship for the Lloyd Phoenix Trophy Organizing Authority: US Sailing Hosted by Naval Academy Sailing



September 14 – 17, 2023

NOTICE OF RACE

AMENDMENT #2

Section 15. Personal Flotation Devices (PFD)

Delete the last sentence and revise the paragraph to state:

"For the US Sailing Offshore Championship, each competitor shall wear a PFD conforming to the regulations of US Sailing SER 3.1.1 Coastal Category at all times while on the water, except for brief periods while adding or removing clothing."

Posted September 11, 2023 for the OA.

Bruce Bingman

Bruce Bingman Chair, US Sailing Offshore Championship Committee